

GAHC010075012023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : CRP(IO)/99/2023

SANKARLAL AGARWALA @ BHARUKA
S/O LATE BANSHIDHAR AGARWALA, R/O SILBHANGA, JAGIROAD, P.O.
AND P.S.-JAGIROAD, DIST-MORIGAON, ASSAM

VERSUS

SUMAN DEVI SURANA AND 3 ORS
W/O SRI JAHARIMAL SURANA, R/O H.N. ROAD NEAR HARISABHA, P.O.-
DHUBRI, OPPOSITE APEX BANK LIMITED, WARD NO. 6, DIST-DHUBRI,
ASSAM, PIN-783301

2:VINOD KUMAR AGARWALLA @ BHARUKA
R/O A.M. CO
RAILGUMTI
BHAGWATI LANE
WARD NO. 12
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S.-DHUBRI
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

3:MANOJ KUMAR AGARWALLA @ BHARUKA
R/O A.M. CO
RAILGUMTI
BHAGWATI LANE
WARD NO. 12
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S.-DHUBRI
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783301

4:SUSHIL KUMAR AGARWALLA @ BHARUKA
R/O A.M. CO
RAILGUMTI
BHAGWATI LANE
WARD NO. 12
DHUBRI
P.O. AND P.S.-DHUBRI
DIST-DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78330

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K K DEY, MR V K BAROOAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR G N SAHEWALLA (R-1), MS T J SAHEWALLA (R-1),MR H K SARMA (R-1),MS. S. TODI (R-1),MD ASLAM (R-1)

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN

ORDER

21.08.2024

On the prayer of Mr. V.K. Barooah, learned counsel for the petitioner, list the matter after 3 (three) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier shall continue.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant